contract for the conceptual design and site plan for a contemplated local public improvement in 
the Allocation Area (the "Project"); 

WHEREAS, the Board has or will incur expenses related to the conceptual design and site 
plan for the Project in the amount of fifty-two thousand dollars ($52,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the Board has requested that the Commission reimburse it for those expenses; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Project will increase the economic well-being of the Allocation Area and 
enhance the assessed values ofreal property, including by attracting private investment and visitors

[...]

and redevelopment of, and prevent or eliminate blight in, the Allocation Area. 

2. The Commission authorizes reimbursement of the Board for invoices approved and 
paid by the Board pertaining to the expenses for the conceptual design and site plan for the Project 
in an amount up to fifty-two thousand dollars ($52,000.00). 

3. The President of the Commission, acting with and through the Commission's 
professional staff and the City's Clerk-Treasurer, is hereby authorized to execute and deliver all 
documents and take all actions that are necessary or desirable to carry out and complete the